Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Cyril-Scott Company	12/21/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Consolidated Graphics Incorporated	
Street Address:	5858 Westheimer	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5041072
Patent Number:	5337942
Patent Number:	6679493
Patent Number:	6994899
Application Number:	11709427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)650-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

713/650-2784 Phone:

Email: cgrimstead@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Ricardo Garcia-Moreno / WINSTEAD PC

Address Line 1: 1100 JP Morgan Chase Tower

Address Line 2: 600 Travis Street

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16626-168

> PATENT **REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0673**

500434702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ricardo Garcia-Moreno
Total Attachments: 5 source=16626168Assignment#page1.tif source=16626168Assignment#page2.tif source=16626168Assignment#page3.tif source=16626168Assignment#page4.tif source=16626168Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0674 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PECOPDATION FO	omed suite rate in a rate				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Cyril-Scott Company	Name: Consolidated Graphics Incorporated				
!	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	4				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5858 Westheimer				
Execution Date(s) December 21, 2007	Suite 200				
✓ Assignment					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Houston				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 77057				
Othor	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/709,427	5,041,072 5,337,942				
	6,679,493				
	6,994,899				
Additional numbers atta					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5				
Name: Ricardo Garcia-Moreno					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00				
Internal Address: WINSTEAD, PC	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
I	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1100 JP Morgan Chase Tower	Enclosed				
600 Travis Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Houston	8. Payment Information				
State: Texas Zip: 77002	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 713/650-8400					
Fax Number: 713/650-2400	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: rgarcia@winstead.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: //ricardo garcia-moreno/	1 2 2009				
/ricardo garcia-moreno/ Signature	January 8, 2008 Date				
Ricardo Garcia-Moreno	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, dated as of December 21, 2007, is made by and between The Cyril-Scott Company, an Ohio corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having an address of P.O. Box 310, 3950 State Route 37 East, Lancaster, Ohio 43130 and Consolidated Graphics Incorporated, a Texas corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a business address of 5858 Westheimer, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77057.

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns all rights, title and interest to certain Patents and pending applications (hereinafter "Patents"), all of which are identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees and covenants as follows:

- 1. Assignor sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee accepts as of the date of this Assignment all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Patents, including the right to apply for and receive registrations of the Patents throughout the United States and in all other countries of the world, and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringements.
- 2. Subject to the limitations and thresholds of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor represents and warrants that it is the sole and true owner of the Patents.
- 3. Subject to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor agrees, at the request of Assignee and at Assignee's expense, to execute and deliver such other and further documents and legal instruments, and do all other things reasonably necessary to perfect in Assignee, its assigns, successors and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents hereby conveyed and transferred, throughout the world, including without limitation executing and delivering any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations and affidavits.
- 4. This Assignment and the covenants herein are made for the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns and may be transferred without the consent or Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0676 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

		•				
А	SS	10	m	n	r	•
		-2	,	v	-	•

THE CYRIL-SCOTT COMPANY, an Ohio corporation

By: Oame V. Oalmen
Name: DAMES N. BAHNSEN
Title: Ute President proTreasurer

Assignee:

CONSOLIDATED GRAPHICS, INC. a Texas corporation

By: ______ Joe R. Davis, Chief Executive Officer

PATENT

REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0677

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

Assignor:	
THE CYRIL-SCOTT COMPANY, n Ohio corporation	
Ву:	
Vame:	
itle:	
Assignee:	
CONSOLIDATED GRAPHICS, IN	IC
Texas corporation	٠٠.

REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0678

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

INVENTION TITLE	COUNTRY/STATE	PAT. NO.	ISSUE DATE
IN-LINE FORMED	United States	Patent Application	Patent Pending
SLIDING CYLINDER		number ED 611 302 710	
		US	
CURL RESISTANT	United States	6,994,899	02-07-2006
SINGLE SUBSTRATE			
LABEL SHEET AND		1	
METHOD FOR MAKING			
SAME			
FOLDING PUZZLE	United States	6,679,493	01-20-2004
METHOD FOR MAKING	United States	5,041,072	08-20-1991
FLAPPED ENVELOPE		·	
WITH PEEL-OFF STRIP			
FOR BAND OF			
PRESSURE-SENSITIVE	· .		
ADHESIVE			
FILM-PROCESSING	United States	5,337,942	08-16-1994
ENVELOPE			

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0679

Houston_1\940799\1
REG@R@ED?/04/08/2008